to open in the near future. An amount of 
Rs. 10,000/- was also paid into the Bank at Lahore 
on July 19, 1947, with similar instructions. In 
respect of these two transactions the Bank executed 
receipts which are set out below : 

''Received the sum of Rs. l,25,000/­
(Rs. One Lac & twenty five thousand) only 
from Mr. Pearey Lal on account of amount to 
be remitted to Calcutta branch for preparing 
various F.D. Receipts subject to his instruc­
tions on or after the opening date when he 
would call upon them personally. 

Lahore for the New Bank of India Ltd.